STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A1-FS Bus Number:A1-FS
Run ID: JLA.005
Run Description: TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:12 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: PEYTON FOREST ELEMENTARY
08:26 AM SIMON TER NW & COLLIER DR NW
08:29 AM 323 LARCHMONT DR NW,30318
08:32 AM LARCHMONT CIR NW,30318 & E KILDARE AVE NW,30318
08:35 AM BAKER RIDGE DR NW,30318 & WATERFORD RD NW,30318
08:40 AM OLDKNOW DR NW & E HANDY DR NW
08:41 AM OLDKNOW DR NW,30318 & OZBURN RD NW,30318
08:43 AM COMMERCIAL AVE NW,30318 & OLDKNOW DR NW,30318
08:44 AM H E HOLMES DR NW & BAKER RD NW
08:45 AM SANTA BARBARA & BAKER RD
08:48 AM CHILTON DR NW & SANTA BARBARA DR NW
08:51 AM COLLIER RIDGE RD NW & BAKER RIDGE RD NW
08:52 AM BAKER RIDGE DR NW,30318 & FORREST RIDGE DR NW,30318
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: JLA.105
Run Description: FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:13 PM Deadhead - 2163 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW,30310
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
04:41 PM BAKER RIDGE DR NW,30318 & FORREST RIDGE DR NW,30318
04:43 PM COLLIER RIDGE RD NW & BAKER RIDGE RD NW
04:50 PM CHILTON DR NW & SANTA BARBARA DR NW
04:52 PM SANTA BARBARA & BAKER RD
04:54 PM H E HOLMES DR NW & BAKER RD NW
04:55 PM COMMERCIAL AVE NW,30318 & OLDKNOW DR NW,30318
04:57 PM OLDKNOW DR NW,30318 & OZBURN RD NW,30318
04:58 PM OLDKNOW DR NW & E HANDY DR NW
05:03 PM BAKER RIDGE DR NW,30318 & WATERFORD RD NW,30318
05:06 PM LARCHMONT CIR NW,30318 & E KILDARE AVE NW,30318
05:09 PM 323 LARCHMONT DR NW,30318
05:13 PM SIMON TER NW & COLLIER DR NW
05:42 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A10-FS Bus Number:A10-FS
Run ID: JLA.004
Run Description: TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:33 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: BOYD ES
08:42 AM 739 HAMILTON E HOLMES DR NW,30318
08:45 AM HIGHTOWER RD NW,30318 & ELLIOTT ST NW,30318
08:46 AM HIGHTOWER RD NW,30318 & ST JAMES DR NW,30318
08:48 AM ST JAMES DR NW,30318 & 2ND ST NW,30318
08:51 AM CENTER ST NW,30318 & HIGHTOWER RD NW,30318
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: JLA.104
Run Description: FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:08 PM Deadhead - 1220 GUN CLUB RD NW,30318 @ APTS ON RT (BEFORE BL
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
04:37 PM CENTER ST NW,30318 & HIGHTOWER RD NW,30318
04:40 PM ST JAMES DR NW,30318 & 2ND ST NW,30318
04:42 PM HIGHTOWER RD NW,30318 & ST JAMES DR NW,30318
04:44 PM HIGHTOWER RD NW,30318 & ELLIOTT ST NW,30318
04:49 PM 739 HAMILTON E HOLMES DR NW,30318
05:15 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A11-FS Bus Number:A11-FS
Run ID: JLA.003
Run Description: TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:13 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: PEYTON FOREST ELEMENTARY
08:32 AM FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 & BOLTON RD NW,30331
08:34 AM BOLFAIR DR NW,30331 & BONNEVILLE TER NW,30331
08:37 AM CROFT PL NW,30331 & SATURN DR NW,30331
08:42 AM FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 & FAIRBURN PL NW,30331
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: JLA.103
Run Description: FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:02 PM Deadhead - 2626 BURTON RD NW,30311
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
04:41 PM FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 & BOLTON RD NW,30331
04:43 PM BOLFAIR DR NW,30331 & BONNEVILLE TER NW,30331
04:46 PM CROFT PL NW,30331 & SATURN DR NW,30331
04:51 PM FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 & FAIRBURN PL NW,30331
05:26 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A12-FS Bus Number:A12-FS
Run ID: JLA.007
Run Description: TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:12 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: BOYD ES
08:27 AM 1398 NASH RD NW,30331
08:32 AM 1514 NORTHWEST DR NW,30318 (WESTSIDE TOWNHOMES)
08:35 AM MANGO CIR NW,30318 & MONTEEL DR NW,30318
08:41 AM BROWNTOWN RD NW,30318 & REY ST NW,30318
08:42 AM MALDO DR NW,30318 & REVERE DR NW,30318
08:44 AM ARGYLE DR NW,30318 & MARCO DR NW,30318
08:45 AM BRIDGEPORT DR NW,30318 & MARCO DR NW,30318
08:48 AM JAMES JACKSON PKY NW,30318 & JACKSON TRACE CT NW,30318
08:50 AM 1212 JAMES JACKSON PKY NW,30318 @PEEKS APTS
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: JLA.107
Run Description: FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:05 PM Deadhead - HHGHTOWER RD NW,30318 & ELLIOTT ST NW,30318
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
04:40 PM BRIDGEPORT DR NW,30318 & MARCO DR NW,30318
04:41 PM ARGYLE DR NW,30318 & MARCO DR NW,30318
04:43 PM MALDO DR NW,30318 & REVERE DR NW,30318
04:44 PM BROWNTOWN RD NW,30318 & REY ST NW,30318
04:48 PM JAMES JACKSON PKY NW,30318 & JACKSON TRACE CT NW,30318
04:50 PM 1212 JAMES JACKSON PKY NW,30318 @PEEKS APTS
04:54 PM MANGO CIR NW,30318 & MONTEEL DR NW,30318
04:57 PM 1514 NORTHWEST DR NW,30318 (WESTSIDE TOWNHOMES)
05:02 PM 1398 NASH RD NW,30331
05:34 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A13-FS Bus Number:A13-FS
Run ID: JLA.016
Run Description: TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:19 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: PEYTON FOREST ELEMENTARY
08:34 AM DELMAR LN NW,30331 & HARWELL RD NW,30331
08:36 AM HEMPHILL SCHOOL RD NW,30331 & OAKCLIFF RD NW,30331
08:38 AM FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 & HEMPHILL SCHOOL RD NW,30331
08:42 AM 3669 MARTIN L KING JR DR SW,30331 @ BRICK WALL- MLK GROCERY
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: JLA.116
Run Description: FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
03:59 PM Deadhead - LARCHWOOD ST SW,30310 & BETSY AVE SW,30310
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
04:42 PM DELMAR LN NW,30331 & HARWELL RD NW,30331
04:45 PM HEMPHILL SCHOOL RD NW,30331 & OAKCLIFF RD NW,30331
04:47 PM FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 & HEMPHILL SCHOOL RD NW,30331
04:50 PM 3669 MARTIN L KING JR DR SW,30331 @ BRICK WALL- MLK GROCERY
05:25 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A14-FS Bus Number:A14-FS
Run ID: JLA.015
Run Description: TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:23 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: USHER ES
08:41 AM ABNER PL NW,30318 & MARY GEORGE AVE NW,30318
08:44 AM AJAX DR NW,30318 & MCCALLIE BLVD NW,30318
08:45 AM ABNER TER NW,30318 & AJAX DR NW,30318
08:48 AM N MAIN ST NW,30318 & MARY GEORGE AVE NW,30318
08:51 AM 1620 HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318(DWELL APTS)
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: JLA.115
Run Description: FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:02 PM Deadhead - 2790 COLLIER DR NW,30318 (PM ONLY)
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
04:38 PM ABNER PL NW,30318 & MARY GEORGE AVE NW,30318
04:41 PM AJAX DR NW,30318 & MCCALLIE BLVD NW,30318
04:43 PM ABNER TER NW,30318 & AJAX DR NW,30318
04:46 PM N MAIN ST NW,30318 & MARY GEORGE AVE NW,30318
04:49 PM 1620 HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318(DWELL APTS)
05:22 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A15-FS Bus Number:A15-FS
Run ID: JLA.009
Run Description: TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:26 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: USHER ES
08:28 AM AMHURST DR NW,30318 & JONES RD NW,30318
08:30 AM HARWELL RD NW,30318 & HOBART DR NW,30318
08:34 AM SKIPPER DR NW,30318 & SKIPPER PL NW,30318
08:38 AM AZLEE PL NW,30318 & BANKHEAD HWY, NW 30318
08:45 AM AYRSHIRE CIR NW,30318 & COMMODORE DR NW,30318
08:46 AM BAKER RD NW,30318 & TWILLEY RD NW,30318
08:46 AM BAKER RD NW,30318 & GARY RD NW,30318
08:48 AM CEDAR AVE NW,30318 & CROSS ST NW,30318
08:49 AM DONALD LEE HOLLOWELL PKY NW,30318 & PRINCE PL
08:51 AM MILDRED PL NW,30318 & SUMLIN AVE NW,30318
08:53 AM 1033 HOLLYWOOD RD @ HOLLYWOOD SHAWNEE APTS
08:55 AM ALVIN DR NW,30318 & GUN CLUB RD NW,30318
08:55 AM 1220 GUN CLUB RD NW,30318 @ APTS ON RT (BEFORE BLUE HOUSE)
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: JLA.109
Run Description: FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:14 PM Deadhead - ELEANOR TER NW,30318 & KINGS GRANT DR NW,30318
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
04:29 PM MILDRED PL NW,30318 & SUMLIN AVE NW,30318
04:30 PM 1033 HOLLYWOOD RD @ HOLLYWOOD SHAWNEE APTS
04:30 PM 1073 HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318
04:32 PM ALVIN DR NW,30318 & GUN CLUB RD NW,30318
04:32 PM 1220 GUN CLUB RD NW,30318 @ APTS ON RT (BEFORE BLUE HOUSE)
04:38 PM AYRSHIRE CIR NW,30318 & COMMODORE DR NW,30318
04:38 PM BAKER RD NW,30318 & TWILLEY RD NW,30318
04:38 PM BAKER RD NW,30318 & GARY RD NW,30318
04:40 PM CEDAR AVE NW,30318 & CROSS ST NW,30318
04:41 PM DONALD LEE HOLLOWELL PKY NW,30318 & PRINCE PL
04:46 PM AZLEE PL NW,30318 & BANKHEAD HWY, NW 30318
04:53 PM SKIPPER DR NW,30318 & SKIPPER PL NW,30318
04:57 PM HARWELL RD NW,30318 & HOBART DR NW,30318
04:59 PM AMHURST DR NW,30318 & JONES RD NW,30318
05:28 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A16-FS Bus Number:A16-FS
Run ID: JLA.018
Run Description: TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:11 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: BOYD ES
08:26 AM DELMAR LN NW & DELLMOOR CIR @ ALLEN TEMPLE APTS
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: JLA.118
Run Description: FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:07 PM Deadhead - 2500 CENTER ST NW @ ROLLING BEND APTS
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
04:43 PM DELMAR LN NW & DELLMOOR CIR @ ALLEN TEMPLE APTS
05:09 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A17-FS Bus Number:A17-FS
Run ID: JLA.006
Run Description: TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:28 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: PEYTON FOREST ELEMENTARY
08:39 AM MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR & MIDDLETON RD SW,30311
08:40 AM 62 HARWELL RD NW @ DARRON VILLAGE APTS
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP
Run ID: JLA.106
Run Description: FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:01 PM Deadhead - 2099 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW,30310
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY
04:42 PM MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR & MIDDLETON RD SW,30311
04:43 PM 62 HARWELL RD NW @ DARRON VILLAGE APTS
05:15 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A18-FS Bus Number:A18-FS

Run ID:
Run Description:

JLA.013
TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

08:06 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: USHER ES

08:19 AM 3815 OLD GORDON RD NW,30331 @ SYNERGY MULTIFAMILY APTS
08:24 AM 3804 M L KING JR SW @ CRYSTAL TOWNHOMES
08:28 AM AMBER PL NW,30331 & AMBER RD NW,30331

08:30 AM ADKINS RD NW,30331 & AMBER PL NW,30331

08:32 AM ADKINS RD NW,30331 & BOLTON RD NW,30331
08:36 AM 3584 FAIRLANE DR NW, 30331

08:37 AM FAIRLANE CIR NW,30331 & FAIRLANE DR NW,30331
08:40 AM COLLIER CT NW,30331 & COLLIER DR NW,30331
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: JLA.113

Run Description:

FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

04:45 PM COLLIER CT NW,30331 & COLLIER DR NW,30331
04:48 PM FAIRLANE CIR NW,30331 & FAIRLANE DR NW,30331
04:49 PM 3584 FAIRLANE DR NW, 30331

04:53 PM 3815 OLD GORDON RD NW,30331 @ SYNERGY MULTIFAMILY APTS
04:58 PM 3804 M L KING JR SW @ CRYSTAL TOWNHOMES
05:02 PM ADKINS RD NW,30331 & BOLTON RD NW,30331
05:04 PM ADKINS RD NW,30331 & AMBER PL NW,30331

05:06 PM AMBER PL NW,30331 & AMBER RD NW,30331

05:42 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page

10



ROUTE:A2-FS

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

JLA.001
TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Bus Number:A2-FS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:41 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: BOYD ES

08:42 AM CHAPPELL RD NW,30318 & NORTH AVE NW,30318
08:44 AM ROME DR NW,30314 & CHAPPELL RD NW,30314
08:46 AM AKRIDGE ST NW & CHAPPELL RD NW

08:48 AM EZRA CHURCH DR NW,30314 & HOLLY RD NW,30314
08:50 AM HOLLY RD NW & ANDREWS ST NW

08:53 AM W LAKE AVE NW,30314 & CALLOWAY DR NW,30314
08:54 AM WHITAKER CIR NW,30314 & SPRINGVIEW RD NW,30314
08:54 AM W LAKE AVE NW,30314 & SPRINGVIEW RD NW,30314
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: JLA.101

Run Description:

FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:09 PM Deadhead - 750 FRANCIS PL NW,30318 (GROVE PARK REC. CTR)
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

04:32 PM CHAPPELL RD NW,30318 & NORTH AVE NW,30318
04:34 PM ROME DR NW,30314 & CHAPPELL RD NW,30314

04:36 PM AKRIDGE ST NW & CHAPPELL RD NW

04:38 PM EZRA CHURCH DR NW,30314 & HOLLY RD NW,30314
04:40 PM HOLLY RD NW & ANDREWS ST NW

04:43 PM W LAKE AVE NW,30314 & SPRINGVIEW RD NW,30314
04:44 PM W LAKE AVE NW,30314 & CALLOWAY DR NW,30314
04:45 PM WHITAKER CIR NW,30314 & SPRINGVIEW RD NW,30314
05:11 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page

11



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A20-FS Bus Number:A20-FS

Run ID:
Run Description:

JLA.019
TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

08:21 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: USHER ES

08:39 AM MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR & MIDDLETON RD SW,30311
08:40 AM 62 HARWELL RD NW @ DARRON VILLAGE APTS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: JLA.119

Run Description:

FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:03 PM Deadhead - TIGER FLOWERS DR NW,30314 & CARVER CIR NW,30314
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

04:42 PM MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR & MIDDLETON RD SW, 30311

04:43 PM 62 HARWELL RD NW @ DARRON VILLAGE APTS

05:15 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page

12



ROUTE:A21-FS

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

JLA.021
TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Bus Number:A21-FS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:20 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: BOYD ES

08:32 AM DOUGLASS HS_225 HAMILTON E HOLMES DR NW,

08:49 AM ABNER PL NW,30318 & ABNER TER NW,30318 (FLIPPER TEMPLE APTS)
08:50 AM ABNER PL NW,30318 & ARNO DR NW,30318

09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: JLA.121

Run Description:

FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:07 PM Deadhead - 2500 CENTER ST NW (ROLLING BEND APTS)

04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

04:25 PM ABNER PL NW,30318 & ARNO DR NW,30318

04:26 PM ABNER PL NW,30318 & ABNER TER NW,30318 (FLIPPER TEMPLE APTS)

Page

13



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A22-FS Bus Number:A22-FS

Run ID:

Run Description:

JLA.022
TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

08:18 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: USHER ES

08:26 AM DELMAR LN NW & DELLMOOR CIR @ ALLEN TEMPLE APTS
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: JLA.122

Run Description:

FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

04:43 PM DELMAR LN NW & DELLMOOR CIR @ ALLEN TEMPLE APTS
05:09 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page

14



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A3-FS Bus Number:A3-FS

Run ID:
Run Description:

JLA.014
TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

08:18 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: PEYTON FOREST ELEMENTARY
08:33 AM ELEANOR TER NW,30318 & KINGS GRANT DR NW,30318
08:37 AM ELEANOR TER NW & SKIPPER DR NW

08:40 AM ALINE DR NW,30318 & W PEEK RD NW,30318

08:43 AM CARON CIR NW,30318 & PEEK RD NW,30318

08:47 AM PEEK RD & MAGNA CARTA DR NW,30318 @ AVALON PARK APTS
08:50 AM ALLEGRO DR NW,30318 & CRESCENDO DR NW,30318
08:52 AM OZBURN RD NW,30318 & SEABORN RD NW,30318

09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: JLA.114

Run Description:

FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:01 PM Deadhead - 2800 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW,30311(SEVEN COUR
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

04:34 PM ELEANOR TER NW,30318 & KINGS GRANT DR NW,30318

04:38 PM ELEANOR TER NW & SKIPPER DR NW

04:41 PM ALINE DR NW,30318 & W PEEK RD NW,30318

04:44 PM CARON CIR NW,30318 & PEEK RD NW,30318

04:48 PM PEEK RD & MAGNA CARTA DR NW,30318 @ AVALON PARK APTS
04:52 PM ALLEGRO DR NW,30318 & CRESCENDO DR NW,30318

04:53 PM OZBURN RD NW,30318 & SEABORN RD NW,30318

05:35 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page

15



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: A4-FS Bus Number:A4-FS

Run ID:
Run Description:

JLA.008
TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

08:11 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: MICHAEL R HOLLIS INNOVATION ACADEMY
08:26 AM DELMAR LN NW & DELLMOOR CIR @ ALLEN TEMPLE APTS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: JLA.108

Run Description:

FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:08 PM Deadhead - JOSEPH E BOONE BLVD NW,30314 & BURBANK DR NW,3031
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

04:43 PM DELMAR LN NW & DELLMOOR CIR @ ALLEN TEMPLE APTS

05:09 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page

16



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: A6-FS Bus Number:A6-FS

Run ID:
Run Description:

JLA.010
TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

08:04 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: MICHAEL R HOLLIS INNOVATION ACADEMY
08:12 AM ARCADIA CIR NW,30314 & BURBANK DR NW,30314

08:15 AM BURBANK DR SW,30314 & STAFFORD ST SW,30314

08:18 AM CHICAMAUGA AVE SW,30314 & MOZLEY PL SW,30314
08:19 AM MOZLEY PL SW & MATHEWSON PL SW

08:20 AM WELLINGTON ST SW,30314 & MOZLEY PL SW,30314

08:22 AM BROWNING ST SW,30314 & FL STANTON ES ENT SW,30314
08:31 AM SEWANEE AVE NW & CARVER DR NW

08:33 AM SEWANEE AVE NW,30314 & VERBENA ST NW,30314

08:34 AM FAIRFIELD PL NW,30314 & VERBENA ST NW,30314

08:36 AM DAHLIA AVE NW,30314 & CARVER DR NW,30314

08:39 AM 2190 VERBENA ST NW,30314

08:40 AM PENELOPE ST NW,30314 & VERBENA ST NW,30314

08:41 AM PENELOPE ST NW,30314 & CHENAULT PL NW,30314

08:45 AM ANDERSON AVE NW,30314 & PENELOPE RD NW,30314
08:48 AM CALLOWAY DR NW,30314 & ANDERSON AVE NW,30314
08:49 AM ANDERSON AVE NW,30314 & TIGER FLOWERS DR NW,30314
08:50 AM AURORA AVE NW & MOREHOUSE DR NW

09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: JLA.110

Run Description:

FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

04:37 PM ARCADIA CIR NW,30314 & BURBANK DR NW,30314
04:40 PM BURBANK DR SW,30314 & STAFFORD ST SW,30314
04:42 PM CHICAMAUGA AVE SW,30314 & MOZLEY PL SW,30314
04:44 PM MOZLEY PL SW & MATHEWSON PL SW

04:44 PM WELLINGTON ST SW,30314 & MOZLEY PL SW,30314
04:47 PM BROWNING ST SW,30314 & FL STANTON ES ENT SW,30314
04:50 PM ANDERSON AVE NW,30314 & PENELOPE RD NW,30314
04:53 PM PENELOPE ST NW,30314 & CHENAULT PL NW,30314
04:55 PM PENELOPE ST NW,30314 & VERBENA ST NW,30314
04:56 PM 2190 VERBENA ST NW,30314

04:59 PM DAHLIA AVE NW,30314 & CARVER DR NW,30314

05:02 PM FAIRFIELD PL NW,30314 & VERBENA ST NW,30314

Page

17



05:03 PM
05:05 PM
05:09 PM
05:11 PM
05:12 PM
05:40 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

SEWANEE AVE NW,30314 & VERBENA ST NW,30314
SEWANEE AVE NW & CARVER DR NW

AURORA AVE NW & MOREHOUSE DR NW

ANDERSON AVE NW,30314 & TIGER FLOWERS DR NW,30314
CALLOWAY DR NW,30314 & ANDERSON AVE NW,30314
CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page

18



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A7-FS Bus Number:A7-FS

Run ID:
Run Description:

JLA.012
TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

08:27 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: MICHAEL R HOLLIS INNOVATION ACADEMY
08:38 AM GUN CLUB RD NW,30318 & HOLLYWOOD DR NW,30318
08:40 AM NORTH ST NW,30318 & RUTH ST NW,30318

08:42 AM JOHNSON RD NW,30318 & JONES AVE NW,30318

08:48 AM 1903 DREW DR NW, 30318

08:52 AM HABERSHAL DR NW,30318 & JOHNSON RD NW,30318
08:56 AM MARGARET PL NW,30318 & NEWMAN PL NW,30318
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: JLA.112

Run Description:

FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:03 PM Deadhead - BECKWITH ST SW,30314 & WALNUT ST SW,30314
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

04:30 PM MARGARET PL NW,30318 & NEWMAN PL NW,30318

04:33 PM GUN CLUB RD NW,30318 & HOLLYWOOD DR NW,30318

04:35 PM NORTH ST NW,30318 & RUTH ST NW,30318

04:37 PM JOHNSON RD NW,30318 & JONES AVE NW,30318

04:38 PM HABERSHAL DR NW,30318 & JOHNSON RD NW,30318

04:43 PM 1903 DREW DR NW, 30318

05:19 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page

19



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A8-FS Bus Number:A8-FS

Run ID:
Run Description:

JLA.017
TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

08:33 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: BOYD ES

08:43 AM 860 HIGHTOWER PL NW,30318

08:46 AM BELLVIEW AVE NW,30318 & RIDGE AVE NW,30318
08:47 AM DUPREE ST NW,30318 & HALL ST NW,30318

08:49 AM N GRAND AVE NW,30318 & HILL ST NW,30318
08:54 AM ADA AVE NW,30318 & BROOK AVE NW,30318
08:55 AM BROOK AVE NW,30318 & HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318
09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: JLA.117

Run Description:

FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:06 PM Deadhead - 2540 ETHERIDGE DR NW,30318 @

04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

04:31 PM BROOK AVE NW,30318 & HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318
04:32 PM ADA AVE NW,30318 & BROOK AVE NW,30318

04:36 PM N GRAND AVE NW,30318 & HILL ST NW,30318

04:40 PM DUPREE ST NW,30318 & HALL ST NW,30318

04:41 PM BELLVIEW AVE NW,30318 & RIDGE AVE NW,30318
04:45 PM 860 HIGHTOWER PL NW,30318

05:10 PM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page

20



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:A9-FS Bus Number:A9-FS

Run ID:
Run Description:

JLA.020
TO JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

08:09 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: MICHAEL R HOLLIS INNOVATION ACADEMY
08:20 AM GODFREY DR NW,30318 & HAMILTON E HOLMES DR NW,30318
08:24 AM LINKWOOD RD NW,30311 & DELMAR LN NW,30311

08:25 AM DELMAR LN NW,30311 & STRATFORD DR NW,30311

08:26 AM DELMAR LN NW & DELLMOOR CIR @ ALLEN TEMPLE APTS
08:26 AM 3164 DELMAR LN (ALLEN HILL APT)

08:26 AM DELMAR LN NW & ARLINGTON DR NW

08:30 AM LINKWOOD RD NW,30311 & TRIBBLE LN NW,30311

08:38 AM DETROIT AVE NW & SIMPSON TER NW

08:40 AM ILLINOIS AVE NW,30314 & DETROIT AVE NW,30314

08:42 AM WESTCHESTER BLVD NW & DETROIT AVE NW

08:44 AM YONKERS AVE NW & CHICAGO AVE NW

08:46 AM NEW JERSEY & JOSEPH E BOONE @ PLAZA

08:48 AM 1868 JOSEPH E BOONE BLVD NW,30314

08:50 AM W LAKE AVE NW,30318 & CARLISLE ST NW,30318

08:54 AM 720 FLORENCE PL NW,30318

08:57 AM GERTRUDE PL NW,30318 & HORTENSE PL NW,30318

09:00 AM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

09:31 AM CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Run ID: JLA.120

Run Description:

FROM JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:05 PM Deadhead - GRIFFIN ST NW,30318 & PELHAM ST NW,30318
04:15 PM SCHOOL: JOHN LEWIS INVICTUS ACADEMY

04:31 PM 720 FLORENCE PL NW,30318

04:32 PM GERTRUDE PL NW,30318 & HORTENSE PL NW,30318
04:35 PM W LAKE AVE NW,30318 & CARLISLE ST NW,30318
04:39 PM DETROIT AVE NW & SIMPSON TER NW

04:40 PM ILLINOIS AVE NW,30314 & DETROIT AVE NW,30314
04:41 PM WESTCHESTER BLVD NW & DETROIT AVE NW

04:43 PM YONKERS AVE NW & CHICAGO AVE NW

04:44 PM NEW JERSEY & JOSEPH E BOONE @ PLAZA

04:46 PM 1868 JOSEPH E BOONE BLVD NW,30314

04:53 PM LINKWOOD RD NW,30311 & TRIBBLE LN NW,30311
04:56 PM DELMAR LN NW & ARLINGTON DR NW

04:57 PM 3164 DELMAR LN (ALLEN HILL APT)

Page

21



04:57 PM
04:57 PM
04:58 PM
05:03 PM
05:24 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

DELMAR LN NW & DELLMOOR CIR @ ALLEN TEMPLE APTS
DELMAR LN NW,30311 & STRATFORD DR NW,30311
LINKWOOD RD NW,30311 & DELMAR LN NW,30311

GODFREY DR NW,30318 & HAMILTON E HOLMES DR NW,30318
CLOCK OUT & POST TRIP

Page

22



